
 Project Name:

 Project No.: 1605G

Federal Aid No.: SRTS-0920(010)

WSDOT Project No.: LA 8797 BID #1 BID #2 BID #3

 Bid Opening Date: 

Item 

Number

Schedule 

Item
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL 

100 104-000 Minor Change EST 1  $         10,000.00 10,000.00$                10,000.00$                 10,000.00$             10,000.00$           10,000.00$             

101 105-000 Record Drawings (Min. Bid $500) LS 1  $              500.00 500.00$                      500.00$                       500.00$                   500.00$                500.00$                  

102 107-000 SPCC Plan LS 1  $              500.00 500.00$                      1,300.00$                    1,300.00$                500.00$                500.00$                  

103 109-000 Mobilization LS 1  $         20,000.00 20,000.00$                100,000.00$               100,000.00$           32,000.00$           32,000.00$             

104 110-000 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1  $         20,000.00 20,000.00$                7,500.00$                    7,500.00$                45,000.00$           45,000.00$             

105 201-000 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1  $           3,500.00 3,500.00$                   20,000.00$                 20,000.00$             10,000.00$           10,000.00$             

106 202-000 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1  $         22,000.00 22,000.00$                10,000.00$                 10,000.00$             40,000.00$           40,000.00$             

107 203-015 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul CY 280  $                 50.00 14,000.00$                60.00$                         16,800.00$             44.00$                  12,320.00$             

108 203-020 Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul TN 580  $                 20.00 11,600.00$                30.00$                         17,400.00$             28.00$                  16,240.00$             

109 213-100 Adjust Gas Valve Box EA 2  $              500.00 1,000.00$                   450.00$                       900.00$                   300.00$                600.00$                  

110 404-000 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TN 387  $                 45.00 17,415.00$                22.00$                         8,514.00$                40.00$                  15,480.00$             

111 504-000 HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22 TN 560  $              110.00 61,600.00$                80.00$                         44,800.00$             100.00$                56,000.00$             

112 504-120 Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul SY 120  $                 55.00 6,600.00$                   60.00$                         7,200.00$                50.00$                  6,000.00$               

113 705-520 Adjust Manhole EA 2  $           1,000.00 2,000.00$                   250.00$                       500.00$                   300.00$                600.00$                  

114 707-000 Cleaning Existing Drainage Structure LS 1  $           2,000.00 2,000.00$                   3,000.00$                    3,000.00$                6,000.00$             6,000.00$               

115 712-400 Adjust Valve Box EA 1  $              500.00 500.00$                      450.00$                       450.00$                   300.00$                300.00$                  

116 801-015 Erosion/Water Pollution Control LS 1  $           4,000.00 4,000.00$                   1,200.00$                    1,200.00$                4,000.00$             4,000.00$               

117 802-300 Topsoil Type A CY 60  $                 50.00 3,000.00$                   26.50$                         1,590.00$                75.00$                  4,500.00$               

118 802-390 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch CY 7  $              100.00 700.00$                      15.00$                         105.00$                   100.00$                700.00$                  

119 802-400 Sod Installation SY 240  $                 16.00 3,840.00$                   10.00$                         2,400.00$                10.00$                  2,400.00$               

120 802-410 Property Restoration EST 1  $           6,000.00 6,000.00$                   1,500.00$                    1,500.00$                6,000.00$             6,000.00$               

121 804-000 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb LF 530  $                 28.00 14,840.00$                22.00$                         11,660.00$             25.00$                  13,250.00$             

122 804-200 Type 'W' HMA Wedge Curb LF 470  $                   5.00 2,350.00$                   22.00$                         10,340.00$             15.00$                  7,050.00$               

123 806-000 Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance SY 160  $                 90.00 14,400.00$                5.00$                           800.00$                   75.00$                  12,000.00$             

124 813-010 Poured in Place Monument EA 10  $           1,000.00 10,000.00$                104.00$                       1,040.00$                800.00$                8,000.00$               

125 814-000 Cement Conc. Sidewalk SY 220  $                 43.00 9,460.00$                   55.00$                         12,100.00$             60.00$                  13,200.00$             

126 814-010 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp EA 4  $           3,500.00 14,000.00$                1,500.00$                    6,000.00$                2,500.00$             10,000.00$             

127 827-020 Beacon Assembly #1 LS 1  $         16,000.00 16,000.00$                2,500.00$                    2,500.00$                4,500.00$             4,500.00$               

GRAND TOTAL 291,805.00$              300,099.00$           337,140.00$          

These bid results are for Contractors information only.  These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in 

determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

OPINION OF PROBABLE

CONSTRUCTION COSTS

Global Telecom Engineering & Construction

1851 Central Place South, Suite 101

Kent, WA  98030

Soto & Sons Construction, LLC

Everson, WA  98247

BID TABULATIONS 

8/23/2017

Quince Street Sidewalk

7730 Goodwin Road
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 Project Name:

 Project No.: 1605G

Federal Aid No.: SRTS-0920(010)

WSDOT Project No.: LA 8797 BID #1 

 Bid Opening Date: 

Item 

Number

Schedule 

Item
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL 

100 104-000 Minor Change EST 1  $         10,000.00 10,000.00$                

101 105-000 Record Drawings (Min. Bid $500) LS 1  $              500.00 500.00$                      

102 107-000 SPCC Plan LS 1  $              500.00 500.00$                      

103 109-000 Mobilization LS 1  $         20,000.00 20,000.00$                

104 110-000 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1  $         20,000.00 20,000.00$                

105 201-000 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1  $           3,500.00 3,500.00$                   

106 202-000 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1  $         22,000.00 22,000.00$                

107 203-015 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul CY 280  $                 50.00 14,000.00$                

108 203-020 Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul TN 580  $                 20.00 11,600.00$                

109 213-100 Adjust Gas Valve Box EA 2  $              500.00 1,000.00$                   

110 404-000 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TN 387  $                 45.00 17,415.00$                

111 504-000 HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22 TN 560  $              110.00 61,600.00$                

112 504-120 Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul SY 120  $                 55.00 6,600.00$                   

113 705-520 Adjust Manhole EA 2  $           1,000.00 2,000.00$                   

114 707-000 Cleaning Existing Drainage Structure LS 1  $           2,000.00 2,000.00$                   

115 712-400 Adjust Valve Box EA 1  $              500.00 500.00$                      

116 801-015 Erosion/Water Pollution Control LS 1  $           4,000.00 4,000.00$                   

117 802-300 Topsoil Type A CY 60  $                 50.00 3,000.00$                   

118 802-390 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch CY 7  $              100.00 700.00$                      

119 802-400 Sod Installation SY 240  $                 16.00 3,840.00$                   

120 802-410 Property Restoration EST 1  $           6,000.00 6,000.00$                   

121 804-000 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb LF 530  $                 28.00 14,840.00$                

122 804-200 Type 'W' HMA Wedge Curb LF 470  $                   5.00 2,350.00$                   

123 806-000 Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance SY 160  $                 90.00 14,400.00$                

124 813-010 Poured in Place Monument EA 10  $           1,000.00 10,000.00$                

125 814-000 Cement Conc. Sidewalk SY 220  $                 43.00 9,460.00$                   

126 814-010 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp EA 4  $           3,500.00 14,000.00$                

127 827-020 Beacon Assembly #1 LS 1  $         16,000.00 16,000.00$                

GRAND TOTAL 291,805.00$              

These bid results are for Contractors information only.  These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in 

determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

OPINION OF PROBABLE

CONSTRUCTION COSTS

BID TABULATIONS 

8/23/2017

Quince Street Sidewalk

BID #3 BID #4

 UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL 

10,000.00$      10,000.00$                10,000.00$      10,000.00$                

500.00$           500.00$                      600.00$           600.00$                      

150.00$           150.00$                      1,005.00$        1,005.00$                  

22,219.00$      22,219.00$                43,000.00$      43,000.00$                

60,000.00$      60,000.00$                32,000.00$      32,000.00$                

12,500.00$      12,500.00$                47,000.00$      47,000.00$                

45,000.00$      45,000.00$                49,000.00$      49,000.00$                

25.00$             7,000.00$                  30.00$             8,400.00$                  

25.00$             14,500.00$                22.00$             12,760.00$                

550.00$           1,100.00$                  600.00$           1,200.00$                  

52.00$             20,124.00$                45.00$             17,415.00$                

112.00$           62,720.00$                150.00$           84,000.00$                

71.00$             8,520.00$                  60.00$             7,200.00$                  

1,100.00$        2,200.00$                  600.00$           1,200.00$                  

1,600.00$        1,600.00$                  1,600.00$        1,600.00$                  

550.00$           550.00$                      600.00$           600.00$                      

8,500.00$        8,500.00$                  900.00$           900.00$                      

47.00$             2,820.00$                  40.00$             2,400.00$                  

63.00$             441.00$                      60.00$             420.00$                      

12.00$             2,880.00$                  15.00$             3,600.00$                  

6,000.00$        6,000.00$                  6,000.00$        6,000.00$                  

33.00$             17,490.00$                40.00$             21,200.00$                

16.00$             7,520.00$                  10.00$             4,700.00$                  

100.00$           16,000.00$                120.00$           19,200.00$                

450.00$           4,500.00$                  300.00$           3,000.00$                  

57.00$             12,540.00$                80.00$             17,600.00$                

3,000.00$        12,000.00$                4,000.00$        16,000.00$                

15,000.00$      15,000.00$                32,000.00$      32,000.00$                

374,374.00$              444,000.00$              

Active Construction, Inc.

5110 River Road E

Tacoma, WA  98443

NOVA Contracting Inc

10615 Delphi Road SW

Olympia, WA  98512
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